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Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026
Neustrie —» Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes @ C} 3] JOURBLEU St-Leger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie @
6.11

Neustrie 5.58 | 6.32 6.54 7.7 1.47 8.06 | 8.30 | 9.02 | 9.41 {10.24/11.04{11.45/12.26|13.06|13.47|14.28 15.10  St-Léger-les-Vignes 6.50 | 7.10 7.27 | 1.37 8.09 8.50 9.42 11.03 12.24

D2A Aéroport 6.02 | 6.36 6.58 7.21 7.52 8.11 | 8.35 | 9.06 | 9.45 (10.28/11.08|11.49(12.30|13.10|13.51(14.32 15.14  Brains 5.50 6.30 | 6.45 7.3 7.38 | 8.05 8.31|8.48 9.14 10.21 11.43 13.05
La Noue 6.05 | 6.39 7.01 7.24 7.55 8.14 | 8.38 [ 9.09 | 9.48 [10.31/11.11{11.52{12.33|13.13|13.54/14.35 15.17  Centre de Bouaye 5.56 | 6.17 | 6.37 | 6.52 | 6.57 | 7.17 | 7.21 | 7.34 | 7.44 | 7.47 | 8.14 | 8.16 | 8.40 | 8.55 | 8.57 | 9.21 | 9.48 [10.28/11.09|11.50(12.30|13.12
Champ de Foire 6.08 | 6.42 7.04 7.28 7.59 8.18 | 8.42 | 9.13 | 9.51 |10.34|11.14{11.55|12.36{13.16|13.57 14.38 1520  Gare de Bouaye 5.59 | 6.20 | 6.40 | 6.55 | 7.00 | 7.20 | 7.24 | 7.37 | 7.47 | 7.50 | 8.17 | 8.19 | 8.43 | 8.58 | 9.00 | 9.24 | 9.51 |10.31|11.12|11.53|12.33|13.15
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.11 | 6.45 7.07 7.31 8.02 8.21 | 8.45 [ 9.16 | 9.54 [10.37|11.17|11.58{12.39/13.19|14.00(14.41 15.23  Chapelet 6.06 | 6.27 | 6.47 7.08 7.32 | 7.45 7.58 8.27 | 8.50 9.07 | 9.31 [ 9.58 |10.38{11.19/12.00/12.40{13.22
Chapelet 6.15 | 6.49 7.12 7.36 8.07 8.26 | 8.50 | 9.21 | 9.59 |10.4111.21|12.02|12.43|13.23|14.04|14.45 15.28  St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.09 | 6.31 | 6.52 7.13 737|150 8.03 8.31|8.54 9.11 | 9.35 (10.02(10.42|11.23|12.04|12.44|13.26
Gare de Bouaye 6.21 [ 6.55 | 6.57 | 7.20 | 7.22 | 7.44 | 7.49 | 8.15 | 8.19 | 8.34 | 8.58 | 9.27 |10.05(10.47|11.27|12.08/12.49/13.29/14.10/14.51{15.10{15.34  Champ de Foire 6.12 | 6.34 | 6.55 7.16 7.40 | 7.53 8.06 8.34 | 8.57 9.14 | 9.38 [10.05/10.45{11.26(12.07|12.47{13.29
Centre de Bouaye 6.24 | 6.58 | 7.00 | 7.23 | 7.25 | 7.47 | 7.52 | 8.18 | 8.22 | 8.37 | 9.01 | 9.30 |10.08(10.50(11.30|12.11|12.52|13.32|14.13|14.55|15.14|15.38  La Noue 6.16 | 6.38 | 6.59 7.20 744157 8.10 8.38 | 9.01 9.18 | 9.42 |10.09(10.49|11.30|12.11]12.50|13.32
Brains 6.31 7.07 | 7.30 7.59 | 8.25 9.08 10.15 11.37 12.59 14.21 15.22|15.46  D2A Aéroport 6.19 | 6.41 [ 7.03 7.24 7.48 | 8.00 8.13 8.41 | 9.04 9.21 | 9.45 [10.12|10.52{11.33|12.14/12.53|13.35
St-Léger-les-Vignes 7.04 7311753 8.28 | 8.43 9.35 10.55 12.16 13.37 15.00 Neustrie 6.24 | 6.46 | 7.08 731 7.55 | 8.07 8.20 8.47 | 9.09 9.26 | 9.50 [10.17{10.57|11.38]12.19{12.58|13.40
Neustrie 15.40|15.56(16.17|16.33 16.50/17.06 17.26/17.50 18.06/18.20 18.46 19.05|19.23/19.38/20.18|20.40 St-Léger-les-Vignes 13.45 15.12 16.19 16.59|17.16 17.33|17.49 18.11/18.36 18.51/19.02 19.27 20.31
D2A Aéroport 15.44{16.00(16.21(16.37 16.54(17.10 17.30(17.54 18.10(18.24 18.50 19.09|19.27(19.42|20.22|20.44 Brains 14.27 15.37(16.02 16.38 17.17 17.50 18.35 19.02 19.50

La Noue 15.47|16.03/16.24|16.40 16.57{17.13 17.33|17.57 18.13]18.27 18.53 19.11]19.29(19.44|20.24|20.46 Centre de Bouaye 13.51/14.34{15.18(15.44/16.10/16.25|16.46(17.06/17.23|17.25(17.40|17.56|17.58|18.17|18.41|18.43|18.56|19.07|19.09/19.32|19.57 | 20.36
Champ de Foire 15.50|16.06/16.27|16.43 17.01]17.17 17.37|18.01 18.1618.30 18.56 19.14{19.32{19.47|20.27|20.49 Gare de Bouaye 13.54|14.37|15.21|15.47|16.13|16.28|16.49(17.09|17.26{17.28|17.43|17.59|18.01 | 18.20|18.44|18.46| 18.59|19.10{19.12|19.35|20.00 | 20.39
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu [15.53/16.09(16.30/16.46 17.04{17.20 17.40{18.04 18.19|18.33 18.59 19.17{19.35/19.50/20.30{20.52 Chapelet 14.01|14.44(15.28/15.54|16.20|16.35(16.56|17.16 17.35/17.50 18.08|18.27 18.53|19.06 19.19|19.42(20.07|20.46
Chapelet 15.58/16.14{16.35|16.51 17.09|17.25 17.45(18.09 18.24/18.38 19.04 19.22|19.40{19.54|20.34|20.56 St-Aignan de Grand Lieu |14.05(14.48|15.33|15.59(16.25|16.40|17.01|17.21 17.40{17.55 18.13|18.31 18.57|19.10 19.23|19.46|20.11|20.50
Gare de Bouaye 16.04|16.20(16.41/16.58(17.00(17.16|17.32(17.34/17.52|18.16|18.18|18.31|18.44|18.46(19.10/19.12|19.28|19.46| 20.00|20.39|21.01 Champ de Foire 14.08|14.51(15.36/16.03|16.29|16.44|17.05|17.25 17.44{17.59 18.16|18.34 19.00{19.13 19.26|19.49(20.14|20.53
Centre de Bouaye 16.08|16.24/|16.45|17.02|17.04|17.20|17.36|17.38|17.5618.20{18.22 | 18.34|18.47|18.49|19.13|19.15|19.31|19.49|20.03|20.42 | 21.04 La Noue 14.11{14.54|15.39(16.07 |16.33|16.48|17.09|17.29 17.48/18.03 18.20/18.37 19.03(19.16 19.29{19.52|20.17|20.56
Brains 16.32 17.10 17.43 18.27 18.54 19.22/119.38 20.10 21.11 D2A Aéroport 14.14(14.57(15.43(16.11|16.37|16.52|17.13|17.33 17.52/18.07 18.23/18.40 19.06/19.19 19.31{19.54/20.19/20.58
St-Léger-les-Vignes 16.13 16.50 17.09/17.25 17.43]18.01 18.27(18.39 18.54/19.18 19.54 20.47 Neustrie 14.19]15.02|15.48/16.16|16.42|16.57|17.18|17.38 17.57(18.12 18.28/18.45 19.11)19.23 19.35/19.58|20.23|21.02

98 _ Neustrie —» Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes @ 98 _ St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains —» Neustrie @

Neustrie 5.58 | 6.32 6.56 7.20 7.49 8.06 | 8.329.02 | 9.4110.24]11.03[11.4512.25/13.06|13.46(14.28]  [15.10 ¢4 eqerles.Vi 6 6511711 7271738 810 851 043 1103 1224
D2A Aéroport 6.02 | 636 7.00 7.24 7.5 812838 | 9.07 | 945 [1028(11.07|11:49[12.29[13.10[1350[14.32|  [1544 g It O | O o e 1 LSS e e 5 L ast e | Teaa s oatl iasl 130s
L;N"”ed , 6.05 | 6.39 7.03 7.27 7.58 8.15 841 910|948 10.31/11.10/11.52/12.32/13.13113531435| 11517 Conre de Bouaye 5.57 | 6.17 | 637 | 6.52 | 657 | 7.17 | 7.21|7.33 | 7.44 | 7.47 | 8.14 | 8.16 | 839 | 8.55 | 8.57 | 9.22 | 9.49 |10.29/11.09/11.51 12.30/13.13
EhampicelFoire M) (6:051{{6:42 706 730 8101 8.18 844013 951 10.34/11.1311551235 1316 13.56 1438 11520 Gare e Bouaye 6.00 | 6.20 | 6.40 | 655 7.00 | 7.20 | 7.24 | 7.36 | 7.47 | 7.50 817 | 8.19 | 8.42 | 858 9.00 9.25 | 9.52 10.32/11.12/11.54/12.33/13.16
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.11 | 6.45 7.09 7.33 8.04 8.21 | 8.47 | 9.16 | 9.54 10.37/11.16/11.5812.38/13.19/13.59 14.41 1523 Chaselet 606 | 636 | 6.6 206 230|742 s 825 | 848 906 | 931 | 9.58 10.38/11.18112.00/123913.22
Chapelet 6.16 6.50 714 1.38 8.09 826 852 921959 1042/11.21/12.03/12.43/13.24 14041446 1528 & pionan de Grand Lieu | 6.10 | 6.30 | 6.50 7.10 7.34 | 7.46 8.00 829 | 852 9.10 | 935 10.02/10.42/11.22 12.04/12.43 13.26
Gare de Bouaye 622|656 | 657720 7.22 744 7.49 |8.15 819 |8.32 | 858 | 9.27 10.0510.48/11.2712.09/1249 13.30 14101452 15.10/1534 (o' ire 613 1633 | 653 713 237 | 749 803 83 | get 913 | 938 10,05 1104511251207 112 46113 20
Centre de Bouaye 6.25 659 | 7.00 723 |7.25 | 7.47 | 7.52 | 818 822 |835 9.01 930 10.0810.51/11.3012.12 12.52|13.3314.13 1455 151311537 | pove STAEEAIEES e TS 5 SERIEES o e e e
Brains ) 6.32 7.077.30 759 825 9.08 10.15 1137 1259 14.21 152111545 pya péroport 6.19 | 639 | 6.59 7.20 7.44 | 7.56 8.10 839 | 9.02 9.20 | 9.44 10.11/10.52|11.32/12.1412.53/13.35
St-Léger-les-Vignes .05 1311753 8281841 9.36 1057 1218 1339 15.01 ‘ Neustrie 623 6.43 | 7.03 7.5 7.50 | 8.03 8.17 8.45 | 9.07 9.25 | 9.49 10.16/10.5711.37/12.19/12.58 13.40
Neustrie 15.40/15.56/16.17|16.34 16.52/17.08 17.28/17.52 18.06/18.20 18.46 19.04/19.22(19.36/20.16|20.38 . '

St-Légerles-V 13.45 15.12 16.19 17.00[17.17 17.33/17.50 18.11/1835 18.51/19.01 19.27 2031
D2A Aéroport 15.44/16.00|16.21|16.38 16.56/17.12 17.32/17.56 18.10/18.24 18,50 19.08/19.26/19.40 2020  20.42 R L TG ST e T I T T 1950
taNoue 15.47116.03/16.24/16.41 16.59/17.15 17.3517.59 18.13118.27 18.53 19.11119.29119.43|20.22120.44 Centre de Bouaye 13.51/14.35/15.18 15.45 16.10/16.25|16.46|17.06|17.2317.25/17.39 | 17.56 17.58|18.17|18.41 | 18.43| 18.57|19.07|19.09 19.32|19.57|20.36
Champ de Foire ~ 115.50/16.06/16.27 16.44 17.02117.18 17.38/18.02 18.16/18.30 18.56 19.14/19.32/19.46/20.25|20.47 Gare de Bouaye 13.54/14.38/15.21/15.48|16.13 16.28/16.49|17.09 17.26 17.28/17.42 17.59|18.01|18.20|18.44 18.46|19.00/19.1019.12 19.35 20.00/20.39
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu |15.53/16.09 16.30|16.47 17.05/17.21 17.41/18.05 18.19/18.33 1859 19.17/19.35/19.49/20.28| 20.50 Chapelet 1200114211527 115.54 116,13 16.34| 16.55|17.15 173411748 1807/18.26 1852119.06 19.18119.11 12006 |20.45
Chapelet 15.5816.14116.35/16.52 17.10117.26 17.46(18.10 18.24/18.38 19.04 19.22119.40/19.54/20.33/20.55 St-Aignan de Grand Lieu |14.04 14.48/15.31 15.58|16.23|16.38 16,59 17.19 17.38/17.52 18.11/18.30 18.56/19.10 19.22/19.45/20.10|20.48
Gare de Bouaye 16.04/16.20|16.41/16.58|17.0017.16/17.32|17.34/17.52| 18.16/18.18|18.30 18.44|18.46 19.10/ 19.12| 19.28| 19.46 20.00| 20.39|21.01 Champ de Foire 1207114511153 116,01 |16 26116.41117 02 17.22 174111755 1814118.33 18.59/19.13 19.2519.43(20.13 120,51
Centre de Bouaye 16.07/16.23/16.44/17.0117.0317.1917.35|17.37|17.55 18.19|18.21 18.33 18.47 18.49/19.13 19.15 19.31|19.4920.03 20.42| 21.04 e e L o e T OHEHSEY TOOIBHE e ale e
Brains ) 1631 17.09 17.43 18.27 185 19.22/19.38 20.10 21.11 D2A Aéroport 14.13|14.58/15.42 16.09 16.34 16.49|17.10|17.30 17.49/18.03 18.22/18.41 19.05/19.19 19.31/19.54/20.19/20.57
St-Légerles-Vignes  [16.13 16.50 17.09[17.25 17.43]18.01 18.27]18.39 18.5[19.19 19.54 20.47 Neustrie 14.1815.0315.4716.14/16.39 16.54/17.1517.35 17.54/18.08 18.27/18.46 19.10/19.24 19.36/19.59/20.23 21.01



Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Neustrie — Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

98

Neustrie 6.44 | 733 1 8.16 | 9.01 | 9.46 10.31/11.16 12.03/12.53/13.43/14.33(15.22|16.12|16.57 | 17.42/18.27|19.1320.02| 20.49
D2A Aéroport 6.48 | 7.37 | 8.20 | 9.05  9.50 |10.35 11.20 12.07 12.57 13.47 14.37 15.26 16.16 17.01 17.46 18.31 19.17 20.06 20.53
La Noue 6.50 | 7.39 | 8.22 | 9.07 | 9.52 |10.37/11.22 12.09/12.59 13.49/14.39/15.29/16.19/17.04/17.4918.34/19.19/20.08  20.55
Champ de Foire 6.53 | 7.42 1 8.25 9.10 | 9.55 10.40 11.25 12.12 13.02 13.52|14.42 15.32 16.22 17.07 17.52 18.37 19.22 20.11 20.58
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.56 | 7.45 | 8.28 | 9.13 | 9.58 110.43/11.28/12.1513.05|13.55 14.45 15.35/16.25 17.10|17.55/18.40 19.25/20.14/21.01
Chapelet 7.01  7.50 833 9.18 10.03 10.48 11.33/12.20/13.10/14.00 14.50 15.40 16.30 17.15/18.00 18.45 19.30 20.19/21.06
Gare de Bouaye 7.07 | 7.56 | 8.39 | 9.24 |10.09/10.5411.39/12.26 13.16|14.06 14.56|15.46 |16.36/17.21/18.06 18.51/19.36 20.25 21.12
Centre de Bouaye 7.10 | 7.59 | 8.42 1 9.27 10.12/10.57 11.42 12.2913.19 14.0914.59 15.49 16.39 17.24 18.09 18.54 19.39 20.28 21.15
Brains 7.16 8.48 10.19 11.49 13.26 15.06 16.46 18.16 19.46 21.21
St-Léger-les-Vignes 8.04 9.32 11.02 1235 14.14 15.55 17.30 19.00 20.34

98 JOURJAUNE Neustrie —» Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes @
Neustrie 6.56 7.42 825 9.10 9.55 10.40 11.25 12.10 12.55 13.40 14.25 15.15 16.05 17.03 17.51
D2A Aéroport 7.00 7.46 829 9.14 9.59 10.44 11.29 12.14 12.59 13.44 14.29 15.19 16.09 17.07 17.55
La Noue 7.03 7.49 8.32 9.17 10.02 10.47 11.32 12.17 13.02 13.47 14.32 15.22 16.12 17.10 17.58
Champ de Foire 7.06 7.52 8.35 9.20 10.05 10.50 11.35 12.20 13.05 13.50 14.35 15.25 16.15 17.13 18.01
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 7.09 7.55 8.38 9.23 10.08 10.53 11.38 12.23 13.08 13.53 14.38 15.28 16.18 17.16 18.04
Chapelet 7.14 8.00 8.43 9.28 10.13 10.58 11.43 12.28 13.13 13.58 14.43 15.33 16.23 17.21 18.09
Gare de Bouaye 6.56 7.20 7.24 8.06 8.49 9.34 10.19 11.04 11.49 12.34 13.19 14.04 14.49 15.39 16.29 16.58 17.27 17.27 17.56 18.15 18.21 18.46
Centre de Bouaye 6.59 7.23 7.27 8.09 8.52 9.37 10.22 11.07 11.52 12.37 13.22 14.07 14.52 15.42 16.32 17.01 17.30 17.30 17.59 18.18 18.24 18.49
Brains 7.06 7.30 8.59 10.29 11.59 13.29 14.59 16.39 17.08 17.37 18.25 18.56
St—Léger—Ies-Vignes 732 8.14 9.42 11.12 12.42 14.12 15.47 17.35 18.04 18.29
Neustrie 18.24 19.13 19.42 20.35
D2A Aéroport 18.28 19.17 19.46 20.39
La Noue 18.31 19.20 19.49 20.42
Champ de Foire 18.34 19.23 19.52 20.45
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 18.37 19.26 19.55 20.48
Chapelet 18.42 19.31 20.00 20.53

18.48 19.15 19.37 20.06 20.59

18.51 19.18 19.40 20.09 21.02
19.47 21.09

18.56 19.23 20.14

Gare de Bouaye
Centre de Bouaye
Brains
St-Léger-les-Vignes

1. | JOURVIOLET

Neustrie & Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

Neustrie | 6.44 | 7.33|8.16 | 9.01 | 9.46 |10.31/11.16/12.03/12.53/13.43|14.33(15.22[16.12|16.57|17.42(18.27/19.13/20.02| 20.49
D2A Aéroport | 6.48 | 7.37 | 8.20 | 9.05 | 9.50 |10.35/11.20/12.0712.57 13.47|14.37|15.26|16.16|17.01|17.46|18.31/19.17 20.06| 20.53
La Noue | 6.51 | 7.40 | 8.23 | 9.08 | 9.53 [10.38/11.23/12.10/13.00/13.50|14.40|15.29/16.19|17.04|17.49|18.34/19.20/20.09/ 20.56
Champ de Foire |6.54 1 7.43|8.26  9.11 | 9.56 10.41 11.26/12.1313.03/13.53 | 14.43/15.32|16.22 17.07|17.52  18.37|19.2320.12 20.59

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.57 | 7.46 | 8.29 | 9.14 | 9.59 {10.44/11.29/12.16|13.06|13.56|14.4615.35(16.25|17.10/17.55| 18.40|19.26|20.15|21.02
Chapelet | 7.02 | 7.51 | 834 | 9.19 |10.04/10.49 11.34/12.2113.1114.01 14.51|15.40|16.30 17.15/18.00| 18.45|19.31/20.20| 21.07
Gare de Bouaye | 7.08 | 7.57 | 8.40 | 9.25 [10.10/10.5511.40 12.27 13.1714.07 14.57 15.46|16.36|17.21|18.06|18.51 | 19.37|20.26/21.13
Centre de Bouaye | 7.11 | 8.00 | 8.43 | 9.28 |10.13/10.58 11.43/12.3013.20 14.10/15.00|15.4916.39 17.24|18.09|18.54|19.40 20.29/21.16

Brains | 7.8 | | 8.50 | [10.20| [11.50| [13.27| [15.07| |16.46| |18.16| [19.47| [21.23

St-Léger-les-Vignes | | 8.05 | |9.33 | [11.03] [12.35] [14.15] |15.54| [17.29] [18.59| |20.34|
98 JOURBLANC Neustrie —» Brains / St-Léger-les-Vignes

Neustrie 9.30 /10.49/12.09/13.26/14.44/16.01/17.19/18.36/19.55

D2A Aéroport 9.34 10.53 12.1313.30 14.48 16.05 17.23 18.40 19.59

La Noue 9.36 10.5512.15 13.32|14.51 16.07 17.26 18.43/20.01

Champ de Foire 9.39 10.58 12.18 13.35 14.54 16.10 17.29 18.46 20.04

St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 9.42 11.01/12.21 13.38 14.57 16.13 17.32 18.49 20.07

Chapelet 9.46 11.05 12.25 13.42 15.01 16.17 17.36 18.53 20.11

Gare de Bouaye 9.52 11.1112.31 13.48/15.07 16.2317.42(18.59 20.17

Centre de Bouaye 9.55 11.14 12.34 13.51 15.10 16.26 17.45 19.02 20.20

Brains 11.21 13.58 16.33 19.09

St-Léger-les-Vignes 10.01 12.40 15.16 17.51 20.26

St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains — Neustrie

98

St-Léger-les-Vignes 6.44 8.14 9.43 11.14 12.51 14.31 16.11 17.41 19.09
Brains 6.02 7.28 8.58 10.28 12.00 13.40 15.20 16.55 18.25 19.54
Centre de Bouaye 6.09 | 6.50 | 7.35 | 8.20 | 9.05 | 9.49 |10.35/11.20/12.07|12.57 13.47/14.37|15.2716.17|17.02|17.47 18.3219.15/20.01

Gare de Bouaye 6.12  6.53 | 7.38  8.23 9.08 9.52 10.38 11.23/12.10/13.00 13.50/14.40/15.30 16.20 17.05 17.50 18.35 19.18 20.04
Chapelet 6.18 | 6.59 | 7.44 1 8.29 | 9.14 | 9.58 |10.44/11.29/12.16/13.06/13.56|14.46|15.36/16.26 /17.1117.56 18.41/19.24/20.10
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.22 | 7.03 | 7.48  8.33 ' 9.18 10.02/10.48 11.33/12.20 13.10 14.00 14.50 15.40/16.30 17.15 18.00 18.45 19.28 20.14

Champ de Foire 6.25 | 7.06 | 7.51 | 8.36 | 9.21 110.05/10.51/11.36/12.23/13.13/14.03|/14.53|15.43/16.3317.18|18.03 18.48 19.31 20.17
La Noue 6.28 | 7.09 | 7.54  8.39 | 9.24 10.08 10.54 11.39/12.26 13.16 14.06/14.56 15.46 16.36 17.21 18.06 18.51 19.34 20.20
D2A Aéroport 6.31 | 7.12 | 7.57 | 8.42 | 9.27 110.11/10.57 11.42/12.29/13.19/14.09/14.59|15.49 16.39 17.2418.09 18.5419.37 20.23
Neustrie 6.35 7.17 | 8.02 | 8.47 1 9.32 |10.16/11.02/11.47/12.34/113.24/14.14/15.04/15.54|16.44/17.29 18.14/18.59 19.42 |20.27

98 JOUR JAUNE St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains —» Neustrie

St-Léger-les-Vignes 6.51 7.38 8.26 9.56
Brains 6.13 6.44 7.12 7.39 9.10
Centre de Bouaye
Gare de Bouaye

16.06 16.47
15.14

11.26 12.56 14.26
10.39 12.10 13.39

Chapelet 6.29 7.06 7.55 8.41 926 10.11 10.56 11.41 12.26 13.11 13.56 14.41 15.31 16.21 17.06
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 6.33 7.10 7.59 8.45 930 10.15 11.00 11.45 12.30 13.15 14.00 14.45 15.35 16.25 17.10
Champ de Foire 6.36 7.3 8.02 8.48 933 10.18 11.03 11.48 12.33 13.18 14.03 14.48 15.38 16.28 17.13
La Noue 6.39 7.7 8.06 8.52 9.37 10.22 11.07 11.52 12.37 13.22 14.07 14.52 15.42 16.32 17.17
D2A Aéroport 6.42 7.20 8.09 8.55 9.40 10.25 11.10 11.55 12.40 13.25 14.10 14.55 15.46 16.36 17.21
Neustrie 6.46 7.24 8.13 8.59 9.44 10.29 11.14 11.59 12.44 13.29 14.14 14.59 15.50 16.40 17.25

St-Léger-les-Vignes 18.10 18.35 19.02

Brains 1831 19.02 19.53
Centre de Bouaye 18.16 18.39 18.41 19.08 19.10 20.00
Gare de Bouaye 18.19 18.42 18.44 19.11 19.13 20.03

Chapelet 18.48 19.17 20.09
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu 18.52 19.21 20.13
Champ de Foire 18.55 19.24 20.16
La Noue 18.58 19.27 20.19
D2A Aéroport 19.01 1930 20.22
Neustrie 19.05 1934 20.26
. 1:* | JOURVIOLET St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains —» Neustrie
St-Léger-les-Vignes | | 6.44 | | 8.14 [ 9.43 | [11.14] [12.51] [14.31] [16.11] [17.41] [19.09|
Brains |6.02 | |7.28 |8.58 | [10.28| [12.00/ [13.40 [15.20/ 116.55) [18.25) [19.54
Centre de Bouaye | 6.09 | 6.50 | 7.35 | 8.20 | 9.05 | 9.49 |10.35/11.20|12.07|12.57|13.47|14.37|15.27(16.17|17.02|17.47|18.32|19.15/20.01
Gare de Bouaye |6.12 1 6.53 |7.38 823 9.08 | 9.52 10.38/11.23/12.10/13.00/13.50 14.40|15.30 16.20|17.0517.50|18.3519.18 20.04
Chapelet |6.18 | 6.59 | 7.44 | 8.29 | 9.14 | 9.58 [10.44/11.29/12.16/13.06|13.56|14.46|15.36 16.26|17.1117.56|18.41 19.24/20.10
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 6.23 | 7.04 | 7.49 | 8.34 | 9.19 |10.03/10.49/11.34/12.21 13.11/14.01 14.51 15.41 16.31|17.16|18.01 | 18.46 19.29/20.15
Champ de Foire | 6.26 | 7.07 | 7.52 | 8.37 | 9.22 [10.06/10.52|11.37|12.24 13.1414.04|14.54|15.44|16.34|17.19|18.04|18.49|19.32|20.18
La Noue |6.29 | 7.10 | 7.55 | 8.40 | 9.25 |10.09 10.55|11.40/12.27|13.17|14.0714.57|15.47 16.37|17.22 18.07|18.52 19.35|20.21
D2A Aéroport |6.32 | 7.13 | 7.58 | 8.43 | 9.28 |10.12/10.58|11.43/12.30 /13.20/14.10/15.0015.50|16.40|17.25|18.10|18.55|19.38| 20.24
Neustrie |6.36 | 7.17 | 8.02 | 8.47 | 9.32 [10.16/11.02|11.47|12.34/13.24 /14.14/15.04|15.54|16.44|17.29|18.14|18.5919.42 | 20.28
98 JOURBLANC St-Léger-les-Vignes / Brains —» Neustrie
St-Léger-les-Vignes 10.07 12.46 15.22 17.57
Brains 8.45 11.27 14.04 1639 19.15
Centre de Bouaye 8.52 1013 11.34 12.5214.11 15.28 16.46 18.03 19.22
Gare de Bouaye 8.55 10.16 11.37 12.55 14.14 15.31 16.49 18.06 19.25
Chapelet 9.01 10.22 11.43 13.01 14.20 15.37 16.55 18.12/19.31
St-Aignan de Grand Lieu | 9.05 10.26 11.47 13.05 14.24 15.41 16.59 18.16 19.35
Champ de Foire 9.08 110.29 11.50 13.08 14.27 15.44/17.02 18.19 19.38
La Noue 9.11 10.32 11.53 13.11 14.30 15.47 17.05 18.22 19.41
D2A Aéroport 9.14 10.35 11.56 13.14/14.33 15.50 17.08 18.25 19.44
Neustrie 9.19 10.40 12.01 13.19/14.38 15.55 17.1318.30 19.49

16.49 17.14
6.20 6.51 6.57 7.19 7.44 7.46 832 9.17 10.02 10.47 11.32 12.17 13.02 13.47 14.32 15.22 16.12 16.53 16.57 17.22 17.48 17.51
6.23 6.54 7.00 7.22 7.47 7.49 835 9.20 10.05 10.50 11.35 12.20 13.05 13.50 14.35 15.25 16.15 16.56 17.00 17.25 17.51 17.54

17.42
17.43

17.57
18.01
18.04
18.08
18.12
18.16



